DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

**2013-00398** RECEIVED: 11/12/13 FILED: 11/12/13 FINAL: 04/07/14 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 12/14/13

**CASE CODE** 

Tariffs

## **UTILITIES:**

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

INID	EY	OE	/EN	ITS:

NDEX OF EVE	INTS:
03/14/25	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation KER Rider Annual Status Report
02/26/24	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation KER Rider Annual Status Report
02/20/23	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation KER Rider Annual Status Report
02/18/22	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation KER Rider Annual Status Report
03/29/21	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation KER Rider Annual Status Report
03/25/20	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation KER Rider Annual Status Report
04/29/19	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation Amended KER Rider Annual Status Report
04/01/19	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative KER Rider Annual Status Report
03/27/18	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative KER Rider Annual Status Report
03/29/17	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Coop. Annual Status Report
03/30/16	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Coop. Corp. Annual Status Report
03/27/15	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Coop Corp. Retrofit Rider Report
07/15/14	POST CASE: Jackson Energy Cooperative Report on Kentucky Energy Retrofit Rider
04/07/14	Order Entered: Jackson Energy's proposed KER Rider, including the implementation of a
	Risk Management Fund and modifications to the pilot KER Rider, is approved on a
	permanent basis as proposed.
	2. Jackson Energy shall, within ten days of such an occurrence, notify the
	Commission if the balance remaining in the Risk Mitigation Fund falls below \$10,000. 3. Beginning
	June 30, 2014, and by March 31 of each year thereafter,
	Jackson Energy shall file with the Commission an annual status report relating to the
	KER Rider. The status reports shall provide responses to the information listed in the
	Appendix to this Order.
	4. The Executive Director is delegated authority to grant reasonable
	extensions of time for the filing of any documents required by Ordering paragraph No. 3
	upon Jackson Energy's showing of good cause for such extension.
	5. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Jackson Energy shall file with the
	Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, its KER Rider tariff
	sheets showing the date of issue and that it was issued by authority of this Order.
	Jackson Energy shall ensure that the copies of tariff sheets submitted are complete in
	their text.
01/27/14	Jackson Energy Cooperative's Responses to PSC Staff's First Data Request
01/02/14	Order Entered: Jackson Energy's motion is granted and its responses to the Commission Staff's first
	request for information shall be filed no later than January 24, 2014.
12/26/13	Jackson Energy's Motion for an Extension of Time to respond to First Data Request
12/12/13	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
	TO JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
11/27/13	Order Entered:
	1. Jackson Energy's proposed tariff is suspended for one day, from December 13, 2013, until
	December 14, 2013, and shall then become effective subject to prospective change.
	2. Jackson Energy's request that Case No. 2010-00089 and the periodic reports that have been
	submitted semi-annually pursuant to that case be incorporated into the record of this case by reference
44/40/40	is approved.
11/12/13	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
11/12/13	APPLICATION OF JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR AN ORDER

APPROVING KY ENERGY RETROFIT RIDER PERMANENT TARIFF